Erik Vardan Davtyan

Faculty of International Relations
UhowaqgujhU hwpwptGpnipjniuuGph W nhjwuwaghwunnipjwl wdphnu
Assistant

Education

Institution Yerevan State University
Faculty Department of International Relations and Diplomacy
Date 2015 - 2018

Degree name PhD student

Institution Yerevan State University
Faculty Faculty of International Relations
Date 2013 - 2015

Degree name Masters

Institution Yerevan State University
Faculty Faculty of International Relations
Date 2009 - 2013

Degree name Bachelor

Scientific Rank/degree

Institution Yerevan State University
Date 2018

Degree name Candidate

Specialty Historical sciences

Work experience

Institution University of Iceland

Period of time 2021 till now

Rank/degree Visiting Professor at the Faculty of Political Science
Institution Yerevan State University

Period of time 2020 - 2020

Rank/degree Junior Research Fellow at the Center for Strategic Research
Institution Yerevan State University

Period of time 2018 till now

& edavtyan@ysu.am


https://orcid.org/0000-0002-4527-8626
https://www.scopus.com/authid/detail.uri?authorId=57221735282
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Erik-Davtyan

Rank/degree

Assistant Professor at the Department of International Relations and Diplomacy

Scientific interests

Small state studies

Regional politics in the South Caucasus
Theories of international relations
Foreign policy analysis

Participation in international conferences and seminars

10/03/2025 -
14/03/2025

30/12/2024 -
29/01/2025

25/04/2023 -
30/04/2023

29/11/2021 -
21/12/2021

19/02/2022 -
26/02/2022

02/05/2022 -
06/05/2022

01/04/2022 -
20/06/2022

Publications

Article

Lessons that Lead to War: Foreign Policy Learning and Military Escalation in the Nagorno-
Karabakh Conflict

Erik Davtyan

"Erasmus+" mobility, School of Economics, Management and Political Science

University of Minho
Portugal

Visiting Scholar at the Department of Political Science
Friedrich Schiller University Jena
Germany

"Erasmus+" mobility
University of Salzburg
Austria

Visiting Scholar at the Department of Political Science
Friedrich Schiller University Jena
Germany

"Erasmus Mundus" mobility, Institute of International Studies
Charles University
Czech Republic (the)

"Erasmus+" mobility, Faculty of Political Science
University of Bucharest
Romania

Visiting Scholar at the Center for Eastern European Studies
University of Zurich
Switzerland


https://dev.ysu.am/user/733
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