## Erik Vardan Davtyan



#### **Faculty of International Relations**

Միջազգային հարաբերությունների և դիվանագիտության ամբիոն Assistant

#### Education

Institution Yerevan State University

**Faculty** Department of International Relations and Diplomacy

2015 - 2018 **Date** PhD student Degree name

Institution Yerevan State University

**Faculty** Faculty of International Relations

2013 - 2015 **Date** Degree name Masters

Institution Yerevan State University

**Faculty** Faculty of International Relations

2009 - 2013 Date Degree name Bachelor

## Scientific Rank/degree

Institution Yerevan State University

Date 2018 Degree name Candidate

Specialty Historical sciences

## Work experience

Institution University of Iceland

Period of time 2021 till now

Rank/degree Visiting Professor at the Faculty of Political Science

Institution Yerevan State University

Period of time 2020 - 2020

Rank/degree Junior Research Fellow at the Center for Strategic Research

Institution Yerevan State University

Period of time 2018 till now

### Scientific interests

- Small state studies
- Regional politics in the South Caucasus
- Theories of international relations
- Foreign policy analysis

## Participation in international conferences and seminars

10/03/2025 - 14/03/2025	"Erasmus+" mobility, School of Economics, Management and Political Science University of Minho Portugal
30/12/2024 - 29/01/2025	Visiting Scholar at the Department of Political Science Friedrich Schiller University Jena Germany
25/04/2023 - 30/04/2023	"Erasmus+" mobility University of Salzburg Austria
29/11/2021 - 21/12/2021	Visiting Scholar at the Department of Political Science Friedrich Schiller University Jena Germany
19/02/2022 - 26/02/2022	"Erasmus Mundus" mobility, Institute of International Studies Charles University Czech Republic (the)
02/05/2022 - 06/05/2022	"Erasmus+" mobility, Faculty of Political Science University of Bucharest Romania
01/04/2022 - 20/06/2022	Visiting Scholar at the Center for Eastern European Studies University of Zurich Switzerland

## **Publications**

Article

Lessons that Lead to War: Foreign Policy Learning and Military Escalation in the Nagorno-Karabakh Conflict

Erik Davtyan

#### Article

# **Being small in a large club: unpacking Armenia's actorness in the Eurasian Economic Union** Erik Davtyan

Southeast European and Black Sea Studies 2023 1-17

#### Article

#### The War in Ukraine and the Eurasian Economic Union: View from Armenia

Erik Davtyan

Russian Analytical Digest 2022 7-10

#### Article

#### Agency and perceptions of smallness: understanding Georgia's foreign policy behaviour

Erik Davtyan

Caucasus Survey 2021 120-139

#### Article

## Unpacking the Georgia-Ukraine-Moldova Cooperation: An Open-Ended or Narrowly Focused Partnership?

Erik Davtyan

Georgian Foundation for Strategic and International Studies Expert Opinion Paper 2019 1-11

#### Article

### Արցախյան հիմնախնդրի համեմատական վերլուծություն. բացատրելով հակամարտության Էությունը

Էրիկ Դավթյան

Ստրատեգ 2018 37-48

#### Article

#### Geopolitics rule NATO enlargement: the case of Macedonia and Georgia

Erik Davtyan

STRATPOL Policy Papers 2018 1-13

#### Article

### Թուրքիա-Վրաստան-Ադրբեջան եռակողմ համագործակցությունը առևտրի և ներդրումների ոլորտում (1991-2016 թթ.)

Էրիկ Դավթյան

Լրաբեր հասարակական գիտությունների 2017 47-62